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2023 IHF Men's Super Globe

Saudi Arabia (Dammam)

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. SHAMLAN Hamad Al-Najma Club 4 3 18/35 51% 4,50

2. HERNANDEZ FERRER Sergey SC Magdeburg 4 4 46/94 49% 11,50

3. BLAZEJEWSKI Nikodem Barlinek Industria 

Kielce

4 1 10/21 48% 2,50

4. JAKOBSEN Fredrik Kolstad San Francisco 

CalHeat

3 3 25/61 41% 8,30

5. AL MOHSEN Hussain Khaleej Club 4 2 18/45 40% 4,50

6. LUDWIG Lasse Füchse Berlin 4 2 8/21 38% 2,00

7. PORTNER Nikola SC Magdeburg 4 3 23/61 38% 5,70

8. WALACH Milosz Barlinek Industria 

Kielce

4 2 14/38 37% 3,50

9. SAFAR Hasan Kuwait SC 4 3 28/77 36% 7,00

10. TAHA Abdelrahman Al Ahly 4 3 27/75 36% 6,70

11. SALEH Ali Al-Najma Club 4 4 29/82 35% 7,20

12. RADHI Jasim Al-Najma Club 4 3 17/50 34% 4,20

13. MILOSAVLJEV Dejan Füchse Berlin 4 4 57/170 34% 14,20

14. NIELSEN Emil FC Barcelona 4 3 24/73 33% 6,00

15. IBRAHIM Mohamed Al Ahly 4 3 32/100 32% 8,00

16. WOLFF Adreas Barlinek Industria 

Kielce

4 3 31/101 31% 7,70

17. PEREZ DE VARGAS MORENO Gonzalo FC Barcelona 4 4 24/80 30% 6,00

18. MAGGAIZ Marouen Al-Noor 4 4 40/135 30% 10,00

19. ABDUL HUSSAIN Mohammed Khaleej Club 4 3 34/119 29% 8,50

20. VELLA Nicolas San Fernando HB 4 4 35/138 25% 8,70

21. EDMUNDS Avery University of 

Queensland

4 4 30/122 25% 7,50

22. KROGER Lucas San Francisco 

CalHeat

4 4 22/92 24% 5,50

23. SAFAR Ali Kuwait SC 4 3 22/93 24% 5,50

24. REID Daniel Mackenzie University of 

Queensland

4 4 18/95 19% 4,50

25. ALYQUB Basheer Hassan Al-Noor 4 3 5/30 17% 1,20

26. RODRIGUEZ Lautaro San Fernando HB 4 4 5/35 14% 1,20

27. BALTI Mohamed San Francisco 

CalHeat

2 2 1/21 5% 0,50
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2023 IHF Men's Super Globe

Saudi Arabia (Dammam)

Goalkeeper statistics

Most saves

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. MILOSAVLJEV Dejan Füchse Berlin 4 4 57/170 34% 14,20

2. HERNANDEZ FERRER Sergey SC Magdeburg 4 4 46/94 49% 11,50

3. MAGGAIZ Marouen Al-Noor 4 4 40/135 30% 10,00

4. VELLA Nicolas San Fernando HB 4 4 35/138 25% 8,70

5. ABDUL HUSSAIN Mohammed Khaleej Club 4 3 34/119 29% 8,50

6. IBRAHIM Mohamed Al Ahly 4 3 32/100 32% 8,00

7. WOLFF Adreas Barlinek Industria 

Kielce

4 3 31/101 31% 7,70

8. EDMUNDS Avery University of 

Queensland

4 4 30/122 25% 7,50

9. SALEH Ali Al-Najma Club 4 4 29/82 35% 7,20

10. SAFAR Hasan Kuwait SC 4 3 28/77 36% 7,00

11. TAHA Abdelrahman Al Ahly 4 3 27/75 36% 6,70

12. JAKOBSEN Fredrik Kolstad San Francisco 

CalHeat

3 3 25/61 41% 8,30

13. PEREZ DE VARGAS MORENO Gonzalo FC Barcelona 4 4 24/80 30% 6,00

14. NIELSEN Emil FC Barcelona 4 3 24/73 33% 6,00

15. PORTNER Nikola SC Magdeburg 4 3 23/61 38% 5,70

16. KROGER Lucas San Francisco 

CalHeat

4 4 22/92 24% 5,50

17. SAFAR Ali Kuwait SC 4 3 22/93 24% 5,50

18. REID Daniel Mackenzie University of 

Queensland

4 4 18/95 19% 4,50

19. SHAMLAN Hamad Al-Najma Club 4 3 18/35 51% 4,50

20. AL MOHSEN Hussain Khaleej Club 4 2 18/45 40% 4,50

21. RADHI Jasim Al-Najma Club 4 3 17/50 34% 4,20

22. WALACH Milosz Barlinek Industria 

Kielce

4 2 14/38 37% 3,50

23. BLAZEJEWSKI Nikodem Barlinek Industria 

Kielce

4 1 10/21 48% 2,50

24. LUDWIG Lasse Füchse Berlin 4 2 8/21 38% 2,00

25. RODRIGUEZ Lautaro San Fernando HB 4 4 5/35 14% 1,20

26. ALYQUB Basheer Hassan Al-Noor 4 3 5/30 17% 1,20

27. BALTI Mohamed San Francisco 

CalHeat

2 2 1/21 5% 0,50

28. ABUALWAH Jehad Hussain Al-Noor 4 2 1/7 14% 0,20
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2023 IHF Men's Super Globe

Saudi Arabia (Dammam)

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage by position

Wing
(Minimum shot attempts: 4)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. AL MOHSEN Hussain Khaleej Club 4 2 6/7 85,7%

2. SHAMLAN Hamad Al-Najma Club 4 3 6/8 75,0%

3. LUDWIG Lasse Füchse Berlin 4 2 3/5 60,0%

4. TAHA Abdelrahman Al Ahly 4 3 3/6 50,0%

5. PORTNER Nikola SC Magdeburg 4 3 3/7 42,8%

5. IBRAHIM Mohamed Al Ahly 4 3 6/14 42,8%

7. JAKOBSEN Fredrik Kolstad San Francisco 

CalHeat

3 3 5/14 35,7%

8. MILOSAVLJEV Dejan Füchse Berlin 4 4 8/24 33,3%

8. KROGER Lucas San Francisco 

CalHeat

4 4 7/21 33,3%

8. ALYQUB Basheer Hassan Al-Noor 4 3 2/6 33,3%

7m
(Minimum shot attempts: 4)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. WOLFF Adreas Barlinek Industria 

Kielce

4 3 4/7 57,1%

2. HERNANDEZ FERRER Sergey SC Magdeburg 4 4 4/9 44,4%

3. PEREZ DE VARGAS MORENO 

Gonzalo

FC Barcelona 4 4 2/5 40,0%

3. MILOSAVLJEV Dejan Füchse Berlin 4 4 6/15 40,0%

5. PORTNER Nikola SC Magdeburg 4 3 2/6 33,3%

5. IBRAHIM Mohamed Al Ahly 4 3 3/9 33,3%

7. RODRIGUEZ Lautaro San Fernando HB 4 4 2/7 28,5%

7. EDMUNDS Avery University of 

Queensland

4 4 2/7 28,5%

9. ABDUL HUSSAIN 

Mohammed

Khaleej Club 4 3 3/11 27,2%

10. AL MOHSEN Hussain Khaleej Club 4 2 1/4 25,0%

9m
(Minimum shot attempts: 4)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. BLAZEJEWSKI Nikodem Barlinek Industria 

Kielce

4 1 8/10 80,0%

2. HERNANDEZ FERRER Sergey SC Magdeburg 4 4 26/36 72,2%

3. SHAMLAN Hamad Al-Najma Club 4 3 8/13 61,5%

4. NIELSEN Emil FC Barcelona 4 3 14/23 60,8%

5. WALACH Milosz Barlinek Industria 

Kielce

4 2 8/14 57,1%

6. MILOSAVLJEV Dejan Füchse Berlin 4 4 26/47 55,3%

7. ABDUL HUSSAIN 

Mohammed

Khaleej Club 4 3 13/25 52,0%

8. SALEH Ali Al-Najma Club 4 4 10/20 50,0%

9. TAHA Abdelrahman Al Ahly 4 3 16/34 47,0%

10. SAFAR Ali Kuwait SC 4 3 7/15 46,6%

6m
(Minimum shot attempts: 4)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. PORTNER Nikola SC Magdeburg 4 3 9/16 56,2%

2. SHAMLAN Hamad Al-Najma Club 4 3 2/4 50,0%

3. JAKOBSEN Fredrik Kolstad San Francisco 

CalHeat

3 3 10/21 47,6%

4. WALACH Milosz Barlinek Industria 

Kielce

4 2 3/7 42,8%

5. ALYQUB Basheer Hassan Al-Noor 4 3 2/5 40,0%

6. IBRAHIM Mohamed Al Ahly 4 3 8/22 36,3%

7. SAFAR Hasan Kuwait SC 4 3 6/17 35,2%

8. HERNANDEZ FERRER Sergey SC Magdeburg 4 4 8/23 34,7%

9. LUDWIG Lasse Füchse Berlin 4 2 3/9 33,3%

9. RADHI Jasim Al-Najma Club 4 3 3/9 33,3%

Breakthrough
(Minimum shot attempts: 2)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. JAKOBSEN Fredrik Kolstad San Francisco 

CalHeat

3 3 3/4 75,0%

2. SAFAR Hasan Kuwait SC 4 3 13/23 56,5%

3. HERNANDEZ FERRER Sergey SC Magdeburg 4 4 6/12 50,0%

4. SALEH Ali Al-Najma Club 4 4 5/12 41,6%

5. WOLFF Adreas Barlinek Industria 

Kielce

4 3 8/23 34,7%

6. RADHI Jasim Al-Najma Club 4 3 2/6 33,3%

6. AL MOHSEN Hussain Khaleej Club 4 2 1/3 33,3%

8. MAGGAIZ Marouen Al-Noor 4 4 6/19 31,5%

Fastbreak
(Minimum shot attempts: 2)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. SALEH Ali Al-Najma Club 4 4 5/8 62,5%

2. MAGGAIZ Marouen Al-Noor 4 4 7/17 41,1%

3. MILOSAVLJEV Dejan Füchse Berlin 4 4 4/11 36,3%

4. JAKOBSEN Fredrik Kolstad San Francisco 

CalHeat

3 3 2/7 28,5%

5. RADHI Jasim Al-Najma Club 4 3 2/8 25,0%

5. SAFAR Hasan Kuwait SC 4 3 2/8 25,0%

7. PEREZ DE VARGAS MORENO 

Gonzalo

FC Barcelona 4 4 2/9 22,2%

7. EDMUNDS Avery University of 

Queensland

4 4 6/27 22,2%


